

Terms & Conditions

1. Entrants must be 18 or over.

2. By entering this competition and providing your email address to Experience Nottinghamshire, you express consent to receive future emails.

3. Your data will be held in accordance with the data protection act 1998 and will not be passed on to any third parties. You can unsubscribe at any time.

4. All prizes have been donated by a number of our business partners and must be redeemed in accordance with our communication to you upon being notified of winning.

5. By entering and receiving the prize you agree to our business partners' terms & conditions.

6. The prizes must be taken or used within the time specified by the individual business and will be subject to certain exclusions.

7. All prizes are subject to availability and change without prior notice.

8. The prizes are as described, they are none transferable or exchangeable and there is no cash alternative.

9. Where family tickets are offered as part of a prize the definition of a family may vary between prizes.

10. Where food and drink is offered as part of the prize this may refer to a restricted menu or type of drink. Quantities will differ between the individual prizes.

11. Where travel arrangements may be necessary as part of the prize, no travel expenses are provided.

12. The winner must conduct themselves in a responsible and proper manner at all times where attendance or participation is involved.

13. Experience Nottinghamshire takes no responsibility for any incidents or personal injury which arises through participation in prize visits and activities. The winner will be personally liable for any incidents which may occur.

14. The competition is not open to employees of Experience Nottinghamshire or business partners of Experience Nottinghamshire participating in the promotion.

15. The prizes may be withdrawn at any time by our business partners.

16. There are no purchases necessary.